MCB Fee Schedule January 2020

	4
MAADC I/II Application Fee	\$110.00
MAADC I to MAADC II Upgrade Fee	\$100.00
MAADC II Renewal Fee	\$95.00
MAADC II Late Renewal Fee	\$75.00
CADC/CRADC/CRAADC Application with Test Fee	\$400.00
Upgrade without testing (Besides MAADC I to MAADC II) Fee	\$125.00
Upgrade with test fee	\$325.00
CADC/CRADC/CRAADC/CCJP/CCDP/CCDP-D/RADC Renewal Fee	\$190.00
CADC/CRADC/CRAADC/CCJP/CCDP/CCDP-D/RADC Late Renewal Fee	\$75.00
Retest Fee	\$175.00
MPS Application Fee	\$50.00
MPS Renewal Fee	\$25.00
MPS Late Renewal Fee	\$20.00
CRPS Application with Test Fee	\$335.00
BIP Application Fee	\$75.00
BIP Renewal Fee	\$70.00
BIP Late Renewal Fee	\$40.00
MAPS Application Fee	\$110.00
CRPS/MAPS Renewal Fee	\$100.00
CRPS/MAPS Late Renewal Fee	\$75.00
RADC-P Application Fee	\$160.00
CPS/MRSS Application Fee	\$75.00
CPS/MRSS Renewal Fee	\$70.00
CPS/MRSS Late Renewal Fee	\$40.00
CRPR Application Fee	\$200.00
CRPR Renewal Fee	\$70.00
CRPR Late Renewal Fee	\$40.00
SQP/SQP-R/SQI/SQI-R Application Fee	\$75.00
SATOP REACT only Application Fee	\$25.00
SQP/SQP-R/SQI/SQI-R Renewal Fee	\$50.00
SQP/SQP-R/SQI/SQI-R Late Renewal Fee	\$20.00
CGDC Application Fee	\$75.00
CGDC Renewal Fee	\$50.00
CGDC Late Renewal Fee	\$20.00
CHW Application Fee	\$75.00
CHW Renewal Fee	\$70.00
MARS Renewal Fee	\$30.00
MARS Late Renewal Fee	\$20.00
Each additional credential renewal fee	\$25.00
Credetial Reinstatement Fee (2 times the Credential Late Fee)	Varies
Returned Check Fee	\$35.00
International Credential Certificate E-mailed	\$10.00
International Credential Certificate Mailed	\$15.00
Initial Application or Renewal Certificates Printed and Mailed	\$5.00

Refund Requests	\$5.00
Web Site Banner Ad - 30 Days	\$150.00
Web Site Banner Ad - 60 Days	\$250.00
Web Site Banner Ad - 90 Days	\$300.00
Agency Employment Ad - 30 Days	\$50.00
Professional Resume Ad - 30 Days	\$50.00
Statewide Mailing or Email List	\$200.00
Statewide Mailing Labels	\$250.00
Regional Mailing or Email List	\$75.00
Regional Mailing Labels	\$85.00
Credential Mailing or Email List	\$20.00
Credential Mailing Labels	\$30.00
County Mailing or Email List	\$5.00
County Mailing Labels	\$7.50